
The Sequoi-tual 2021 "The Big Route" @ 100.6 mile & 10600 ft!

Dist Type Note Next

0.0 Start of route 0.0

0.0 On Fremont @ Riverside

head WestBound

1.0

1.0 L on El Monte SB 1.6

2.5 L on Moody WB 0.3

2.8 L on Moody SB @ Y 2.6

5.4 L on Page Mill WB

SINGLE FILE Please

4.0

9.4 (w) fountain on L 1.8

11.3 X Skyline to Alpine WB (B) 1.0

12.2 Summit @ 2422 ft! 6.5

18.8 L on Pescadero Ck WB 0.1

18.8 Single file on climb! 0.5

19.3 @ Sam McD Park (w)+(B) 1.2

20.5 Summit @ 1067 ft! 4.1

24.5 @ Loma Mar Store!

($)+(B)+ COFFEE STOP!

4.6

29.1 L on Butano Cutoff SB 0.5

29.6 L on Cloverdale SB 4.9

34.5 Onto  Gazos Ck WB 2.1

36.6 R on Hwy 1 NB 1.5

38.2 R on Pigeon Pt NB 0.8

39.0 R back on Hwy 1 NB 2.8

41.8 R onto Bean Hollow NB 2.5

44.3 R on Pescadero Ck EB 0.7

45.0 L on Stage NB @ lite (B) 0.1

45.1 @ Arcangeli Store!

($)+(B)+(T) in back

0.0

45.1 Cont on Stage NB 7.2

52.3 X 84 @ San Gregorio NB ($) 1.2

53.5 R on Hwy 1 NB 1.5

55.0 R on Tunitas Ck EB 1.0

56.0 @ The BIKE HUT!

Snack food! (w)+(B)

1.0

57.1 L on Lobitos Ck Cutoff WB 1.7

58.7 L on Verde WB 0.3

59.0 R on Hwy 1 NB 1.9

59.0 miles.  +5846/-5854 feet

Dist Type Note Next

60.9 R on Verde EB (2nd one!) 0.4

61.3 R on Verde SB 1.6

62.9 L on Lobitos EB @ Y 4.1

67.0 Onto Tunitas Ck NB 4.4

71.4 Curl R on Star Hill WB 0.6

72.0 L on Swett EB 0.8

72.8 Summit @ 2270 ft! 0.1

72.9 L on Skyline NB 0.7

73.6 R on Kings Mtn EB 5.0

78.6 L on Woodside EB 0.7

79.3 @ Roberts Mkt ($)+(w) 0.0

79.3 R on Mtn Home SB 2.0

81.3 L on Portola SB 0.2

81.5 R on Portola SB 1.9

83.4 @ PV Town Cntr (w)+(B) 0.8

84.1 R on Willowbrook SB 0.8

85.0 R on Alpine WB 2.3

87.3 L on Joaquin NB ...Enjoy! 0.4

87.7 R on Old Spanish Tr SB 0.5

88.1 L on Vista Verde EB 0.0

88.1 Summit @ 1422 ft! 0.3

88.4 R on Ramona EB 0.7

89.1 R on Los Trancos NB 1.9

91.0 R on Alpine NB 0.6

91.6 R on Arastradero EB 1.5

93.1 @ Arastra- Pres (w)+(B) 0.5

93.6 R on Page Mill SB 1.9

95.5 L on Altamont EB 2.2

97.7 L on Moody EB 0.3

98.0 R on El Monte SB 1.6

99.6 R on Covington EB 0.0

99.7 R onto Fremont SB 0.9

100.6 Thank You for Riding! 

($) @ Rancho S. Cntr

0.0

100.6 End of route 0.0

41.6 miles.  +4757/-4720 feet


